
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:495
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011
MINORITY STATUS TO JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Commission for Minority Institutions(NCMI) has passed judgement to give minority status to Jamia Millia Islamia University, Delhi;

(b) If so, whether the Government has accepted the report ofthe NCMI;

(c) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the present position of reservation in the University to Minority Community?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr.D.PURANDESWARI)

(a): Yes, Sir

(b) to(d): The Judicial pronouncement by the National Commission for Minority Educational Institutions (NCMEI) has been challenged in the High Court of Delhi but no stay has been granted. As a follow-up of the order of the NCMEI, Jamia Millia Islamia has framed an Ordinance providing for 50% reservation to Muslim students from the Academic Session 2011-12.
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